NFPA ALUMINUM AIR CYLINDER
Manufactured for various types of ap-
plications in automation.
The SCE series is manufactured to
NFPA specifications.  Comes with vari-
ous mounting options and thread op-
tions to suit your application.
Mounting accessories also available

SCE SERIES TABLE OF CONTENTS.  Pages: A-1 to A-14
SCE SERIES: CYLINDER CONSTRUCTION  PG.  A-2
SCE SERIES: HOW TO ORDER    PG.  A-3
SCE SERIES: FIG 3 SPECIAL OPTIONS  PG.  A-4
CODE: MOUNT: DESRIPTION:
T & F  MS4  Side Tapped   PG.  A-5
CB  MS1  Side End Angles   PG.  A-5
J  MF1  Front Flange   PG.  A-5
TD  MX1  Extended Tie Rods  PG.  A-6
TC  MX2  Extended Tie Rods Cap PG.  A-6
TB  MX3  Extended Tie Rods Head PG.  A-6
BD  MP4  Single Rear Clevis  PG.  A-6
BB  MP1  Fixed Double Rear Clevis PG.  A-6
H  MF2  Rear Flange   PG.  A-7
BC  MP2  Double Rear Clevis  PG.  A-7
D  MT1  Head Trunnion   PG.  A-7
DB  MT2  Rear Trunnion   PG.  A-8
DD  MT4  Center Trunnion   PG.  A-8
C  MS2  Side Lugs    PG.  A-8
SCE SERIES: DUAL ROD DIMENSIONS  PG.  A-9
SCE SERIES: STYLE “4” ROD END    PG.  A-9
SCE SERIES:  STYLE “5” ROD END   PG.  A-9
SCE SERIES: STYLE “8” ROD END   PG.  A-9
SCE SERIES: STYLE “9” ROD END   PG.  A-9
SCE SERIES: X5 ROD LOCK OPTION  PG.  A-10
   AND DIMENSIONS
CLEVIS BRACKET      PG.  A-11
EYE BRACKET       PG.  A-11
MP1 CLEVIS BRACKET      PG.  A-11
MP2 CLEVIS BRACKET      PG.  A-12
MP4 CLEVIS BRACKET      PG.  A-12
MF1/MF2 FLANGE      PG.  A-12
PIN OPTIONS       PG.  A-12
ROD CLEVIS OPTIONS      PG.  A-13
ROD EYE OPTIONS      PG.  A-13
ALIGNMENT COUPLERS     PG.  A-13
SCE SERIES: SENSOR SWITCHES   PG.  A-14
MS1 MOUNT:
PG A-5
MS2 MOUNT:
PG A-8
MS4 MOUNT:
PG A-5
MP1 MOUNT:
PG A-6
MP2 MOUNT:
PG A-7
MP4 MOUNT:
PG A-6
MX1,2,3 MOUNT:
PG A-6
MF1 MOUNT:
PG A-5
MF2 MOUNT:
PG A-7
MT4 MOUNT:
PG A-8
MT1 MOUNT:
PG A-7
MT2 MOUNT:
PG A-8
X5 OPTION ROD LOCK
PG  A-10
DUAL ROD
PG  A-9
A-1
SUPERIOR
ALUMINUM PNEUMATIC : 1.5” BORE UPTO 4” BORE
SCE SERIES CYLINDER
HEAD AND CAP:
The head and cap are made from
aluminum die-casting and provide

SUPERIOR
SCE SERIES SENSOR SWITCH AND BRACKETS
HOW TO ORDER:
SCA QD S1
SERIES:
SCA—Reed switch
SNA—Solid state
switch
LEAD WIRE—Blank
CONNECTOR—QD
BRACKET SIZE:
1.5” Bore  S1
2” Bore  S2
2.5” Bore  S2
3.25” Bore  S3
4” bore  S3
SCA and SNA dimensions SCA-QD and SNA-QD dimensions
Bracket assembly
Green LED Red LED
SPECIFICATIONS:
MODEL Switch type Contacts Voltage
range
Current
range
Voltage
Drop
Response
time
Temperature Lead
wire
length
Classification
SCA Reed Switch N/O 5-240V DC/
AC
100mA
max
2.5V max Max 1ms -10—+70C 3m IP 67 (NEMA 6)
SNA NPN current
sinking
N/O 5-30V DC 200mA
max
0.5V max Max 1ms -10—+70C 3m IP 67 (NEMA 6)
A-14